



BID TABULATION FOR ALL BIDDERS
JONES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
I&A Project No.: 1160-089-02

| | | | BIDDER: | | BIDDER: | | BIDDER: | | BIDDER: | | BIDDER: | | |
|--|--------|---------|---|------------------------|--|------------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---------------|
| Graham Road Water Main Improvements Phase 2 | | | Sellers Contracting Services, LLC 115 Milledgeville Road Gordon, GA 31031 ph: 478-628-1080 ext 111 | | SCI Construction, Inc. 151 Rolling Hills Road Statesboro, GA 30461 ph: 912-531-1654 | | Fortis Siteworks LLC 174 Sammons Industrial PKWY Eatonton, GA 31024 ph: 706-623-1300 | | Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc. 835 Hillcrest Industrial Blvd Macon, GA 31204 ph: 478-746-0264 fx: 478-738-0056 | | John R. Walker Inc. 4038 I-475 Industrial Blvd Macon, GA 31210 ph: 478-960-7215 ph: 478-474-8841 | | |
| ITEM # | QUANT. | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 1 | 1434 | LF | 2" Watermain - PVC | \$ 10.50 | \$ 15,057.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 17,925.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 18,642.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 31,548.00 | \$ 13.57 | \$ 19,459.38 |
| 2 | 556 | LF | 4" Water Main - Ductile Iron | \$ 61.00 | \$ 33,916.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 40,588.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 33,360.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 44,480.00 | \$ 67.10 | \$ 37,307.60 |
| 3 | 586 | LF | 6" Ductile Iron Lead | \$ 46.00 | \$ 26,956.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 32,816.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 33,988.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 33,988.00 | \$ 57.63 | \$ 33,771.18 |
| 4 | 3470 | LF | 6" Watermain - PVC | \$ 30.20 | \$ 104,794.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 121,450.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 104,100.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 156,150.00 | \$ 37.71 | \$ 134,323.70 |
| 5 | 686 | LF | 6" Watermain - Ductile Iron | \$ 49.00 | \$ 33,614.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 39,102.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 39,788.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 39,788.00 | \$ 58.39 | \$ 40,055.54 |
| 6 | 6120 | LF | 8" Water Main - PVC | \$ 42.00 | \$ 257,040.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 287,640.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 269,280.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 257,040.00 | \$ 49.10 | \$ 300,492.00 |
| 7 | 10068 | LF | 12" Water Main - PVC | \$ 69.25 | \$ 697,209.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 775,236.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 785,304.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 855,780.00 | \$ 76.72 | \$ 772,416.96 |
| 8 | 3748 | LF | 12" Water Main - Ductile Iron | \$ 83.50 | \$ 312,958.00 | \$ 94.00 | \$ 352,312.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 367,304.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 562,200.00 | \$ 92.39 | \$ 346,277.72 |
| 9 | 220 | LF | 12" Water Main - Ductile Iron - Ball & Socket | \$ 545.85 | \$ 120,087.00 | \$ 578.00 | \$ 127,160.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 99,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 154,000.00 | \$ 597.00 | \$ 131,340.00 |
| 10 | 61 | EA | 6" Gate Valve w/ Box & Concrete Collar | \$ 2,098.00 | \$ 127,978.00 | \$ 2,320.00 | \$ 141,520.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 122,000.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 167,750.00 | \$ 1,887.00 | \$ 115,107.00 |
| 11 | 5 | EA | 8" Gate Valve w/ Box & Concrete Collar | \$ 2,578.00 | \$ 12,890.00 | \$ 3,070.00 | \$ 15,350.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 2,726.00 | \$ 13,630.00 |
| 12 | 7 | EA | 12" Gate Valve w/ Box & Concrete Collar | \$ 4,470.00 | \$ 31,290.00 | \$ 5,054.00 | \$ 35,378.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 4,802.00 | \$ 33,614.00 |
| 13 | 52 | EA | Three Way Fire Hydrant w/ Base Elbow | \$ 5,063.00 | \$ 263,276.00 | \$ 4,520.00 | \$ 235,040.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 442,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 312,000.00 | \$ 6,251.00 | \$ 325,052.00 |
| 14 | 75 | LF | 2" Freebore | \$ 150.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 15 | 25 | LF | 4" Freebore | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,875.00 |
| 16 | 75 | LF | 8" Freebore | \$ 200.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 5,550.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 17 | 110 | LF | 12" Freebore | \$ 200.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 10,890.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 9,350.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 18 | 95 | LF | 16" Steel Casing | \$ 146.00 | \$ 13,870.00 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 12,445.00 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 13,585.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 198.00 | \$ 18,810.00 |
| 19 | 60 | LF | Jack & Bore 16" Steel Casing w/ Spacers | \$ 342.50 | \$ 20,550.00 | \$ 454.00 | \$ 27,240.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 441.00 | \$ 26,460.00 |
| 20 | 155 | LF | Jack & Bore 18" Steel Casing w/ Spacers | \$ 348.00 | \$ 53,940.00 | \$ 462.00 | \$ 71,610.00 | \$ 730.00 | \$ 113,150.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 79,050.00 | \$ 469.00 | \$ 72,695.00 |
| 21 | 1 | EA | 220 LF Horizontal Directional Drill underneath Kinder Morgan Gas Mains | \$ 24,018.00 | \$ 24,018.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 |
| 22 | 1 | EA | 220 LF Horizontal Directional Drill across the front yard of 163 Graham Woods Drive to avoid disturbing culvert. | \$ 24,018.00 | \$ 24,018.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 |
| 23 | 2 | EA | Tie to Existing 12" Water Main at the intersection of Graham Road and Graham Woods Drive. | \$ 2,864.00 | \$ 5,728.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 24 | 1 | EA | Sand Creek crossing. Not to include ductile iron pipe or turbidity curtain, as those are listed under line items 10 & 39. | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 25 | 25,483 | LF | 1" 200 PSI Polyethylene Service Tubing - SDR 9 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 152,898.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 229,347.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 152,898.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 50,966.00 | \$ 9.29 | \$ 236,737.07 |
| 26 | 56 | EA | Short side service connection including taping saddle; corp stop; curb stop; water meter box & fitting for connection to water meter. Jones County to purchase & install water meters. | \$ 632.50 | \$ 35,420.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 33,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 1,396.00 | \$ 78,176.00 |
| 27 | 71 | EA | Longside service connection including taping saddle; corp stop; curb stop; long side bore; 2" SDR 9 service tubing to be used as an outer casing; water meter box & fitting for connection to water meter. Jones County to purchase & install water meters. | \$ 1,210.00 | \$ 85,910.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 95,850.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 56,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 127,800.00 | \$ 3,025.00 | \$ 214,775.00 |
| 28 | 10300 | LBS | DI Fittings | \$ 10.24 | \$ 105,472.00 | \$ 9.80 | \$ 100,940.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 206,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 82,400.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 56,650.00 |
| 29 | 341 | LF | Gravel Driveway Replacement (GABC) | \$ 18.00 | \$ 6,138.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 15,004.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 19,096.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 10,912.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 7,502.00 |
| 30 | 423 | LF | Concrete Driveway Replacement | \$ 68.00 | \$ 28,764.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 40,185.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 48,645.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 63,450.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 52,875.00 |
| 31 | 160 | LF | Asphalt Driveway Replacement | \$ 310.00 | \$ 49,600.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 23,200.00 | \$ 122.00 | \$ 19,520.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 32 | 1193 | SQ. FT. | Class 'A' Pavement Cut & Patch | \$ 34.00 | \$ 40,562.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 33,404.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 48,913.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 47,720.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 41,755.00 |
| 33 | 66 | EA | Remove & Replace Mailbox as needed. Install GABC apron as detailed. | \$ 464.00 | \$ 30,624.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 23,100.00 | \$ 335.00 | \$ 22,110.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 145,200.00 |
| 34 | 2650 | LF | Silt Fence Type "A" | \$ 7.00 | \$ 18,550.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 11,925.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 9,275.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 10,600.00 |
| 35 | 132 | EA | Haybale Checkdams | \$ 140.00 | \$ 18,480.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 17,160.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 15,840.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 14,520.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 36 | 7.5 | AC | Permanent Grassing | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| 37 | 18,000 | SQ. FT. | Centipede Sodding w/ 4" thick layer of topsoil. Contractor to maintain sod, including watering, for 2 weeks. | \$ 1.75 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 7.59 | \$ 136,620.00 |
| 38 | 18,000 | SQ. FT. | Bermuda Sodding w/ 4" thick layer of topsoil. Contractor to maintain sod, including watering, for 2 weeks. | \$ 1.75 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 81,000.00 | \$ 7.59 | \$ 136,620.00 |
| 39 | 1 | EA | Turbidity Curtain @ Sand Creek | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 40 | 0.5 | AC | Clearing & Grubbing | \$ 24,800.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 41 | 80 | HR | Exploratory Digging | \$ 175.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 42 | 1 | LS | Mobilization, Bonding, Insurance, Cleanup, Stakeout, Site Preparation, and Disposal of Debris | \$ 76,924.00 | \$ 76,924.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | ##### | \$ 208,000.00 |
| 43 | 1 | LS | Erosion & Sedimentation Control including all BMPs not specifically itemized below, inspections, maintenance and temporary grassing/mulching | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 |
| 44 | 1 | LS | NPDES Permit No 100002 Requirements including sampling, inspections, retention of records and reporting for a 6-month period. | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 45 | 200 | CY | Rock Excavation - Mechanical Removal | \$ 110.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| 46 | 200 | CY | Rock Excavation - Blast Removal | \$ 200.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 47 | 1 | EA | Tie to existing 6" water main at the intersection of Old Huckabee Rd & Graham Rd. | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 4,950.00 |
| 49 | 2 | EA | 6" water main termination w/ Deadman on Old Huckabee Rd | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | \$ 13,400.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$ 3,095,951.00 | \$ 3,422,867.00 | \$ 3,630,123.00 | \$ 3,770,667.00 | \$ 4,387,797.15 | | | | | |

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate record of all unit prices received on May 31, 2024.

Tim Ingram, P.E.

* Indicates a mathematical error in bid submitted